Final 1 2 3 4 T
Akron (1-3) 10 13 0 3 26
Tennessee (3-1) 10 13 7 17 47

Scoring Summary

1st Quarter

AKR TD Avis Commack intercepted Tyler Bray for 44 yards (Robert Stein made PAT) 14:25
0 PLAYS, 0 YARDS, TOP 0:00, AKRON 7-0

TENN TD A.J. Johnson rushed up the middle for 2 yard gain (Derrick Brodus made PAT) 9:55
13 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 4:30, TENNESSEE 7-7

TENN FG Derrick Brodus kicked a 37-yard field goal 6:55

7 PLAYS, 9 YARDS, TOP 2:01, TENNESSEE 10-7 (INT)

AKR FG Robert Stein kicked a 45-yard field goal 3:27

4 PLAYS, 1 YARD, TOP :53, AKRON 10-10 (FMBL)

2nd Quarter

TENN FG Derrick Brodus kicked a 23-yard field goal 14:53

11 PLAYS, 80 YARDS, TOP 3:34, TENNESSEE 13-10

AKR FG Robert Stein kicked a 33-yard field goal 10:40

12 PLAYS, 60 YARDS, TOP 4:13, AKRON 13-13

TENN TD Tyler Bray passed to Brendan Downs to the left for 6 yard gain
(Derrick Brodus made PAT) 8:12

7 PLAYS, 75 YARDS, TOP 2:28, TENNESSEE 20-13

AKR FG Robert Stein kicked a 37-yard field goal 4:56

10 PLAYS,46 YARDS, TOP 3:16, TENNESSEE 20-16

AKR TD Quentin Hines rushed up the middle for 70 yard gain (Robert Stein made PAT) 2:14
1 PLAY, 70 YARDS, TOP :12, AKRON 23-20

TENN FG Derrick Brodus kicked a 22-yard field goal :57

8 PLAYS, 70 YARDS, TOP 1:17, TENNESSEE 23-23

3rd Quarter

TENN TD Tyler Bray passed to Rajion Neal to the left for 3 yard gain
(Derrick Brodus made PAT) 6:47

8 PLAYS, 66 YARDS, TOP 2:59, TENNESSEE 30-23

4th Quarter

AKR FG Robert Stein kicked a 37-yard field goal 14:45

16 PLAYS, 60 YARDS, TOP 7:02, TENNESSEE 30-26

TENN FG Derrick Brodus kicked a 27-yard field goal 12:28

7 PLAYS, 53 YARDS, TOP 2:17, TENNESSEE 33-26

TENN TD Tyler Bray passed to Justin Hunter to the right for 19 yard gain
(Derrick Brodus made PAT) 9:02

1 PLAY, 19 YARDS, TOP :07, TENNESSEE 40-26 (INT)

TENN TD Tyler Bray passed to Jacob Carter to the right for 24 yard gain
(Derrick Brodus made PAT) 6:34

5 PLAYS, 63 YARDS, TOP 1:44, TENNESSEE 47-26

Team Stats

AKRON TENN
First Downs 18 33
Plays-Net Yards 75-344 89-633
Rushes-Yds 26-115 46-232
Passing Yds 229 401
Passes 27-49-3 27-43-1
Punts 5-227 2-81
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 2-1
Penalties-Yds 6-40 5-30
SACKS 1-3 1-7
Time of Poss. 28:36 31:24

Individual Stats

RUSHING

AKRON: Quentin Hines 6-76, Jawon Chisholm 14-53, Conor Hundley 2-8, Dalton Williams 1--4, Team 2--8,
Williams 1--10

TENN: Rajion Neal 22-151, Marlin Lane 9-47, Justin King 1-18, Cordarrelle Patterson 2-12,

Quenshaun Watson 8-6, Alton Howard 1-3, A.J. Johnson 2-2, Tyler Bray 1--7

PASSING

AKRON: Dalton Williams 27-49-229-3

TENN: Tyler Bray 27-43-401-1

RECEIVING

AKRON: Marquelo Suel 12-92, Zach D'Orazio 6-72, Dee Frieson 4-11, Keith Sconiers 2-17,

Tyler Williams 1-21, L.T. Smith 1-9, Will Fleming 1-7

TENN: Justin Hunter 8-115, Zach Rogers 3-72, Rajion Neal 3-22, Marlin Lane 2-49, Mychal Rivera 2-43,
Ben Bartholomew 2-21, Cordarrelle Patterson 2-20, Alton Howard 2-18, Jacob Carter 1-24,

Vincent Dallas 1-11, Brendan Downs 1-6

*Drive Chart Below
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Team
Tennessee
Akron
Tennessee
Akron
Tennessee
Akron
Tennessee
Akron
Tennessee
Akron
Tennessee
Akron
Tennessee
Akron
Tennessee
Akron
Akron
Tennessee
Akron
Tennessee
Akron
Tennessee
Akron
Tennessee
Akron
Tennessee
Akron
Tennessee
Akron
Tennessee
Akron

Start
Poss
KO
INT
KO
KO
INT
KO
PUNT
FUMB
KO
KO
KO
KO
KO
DOWNS
KO
KO
KO
INT
DOWNS
PUNT
KO
KO
KO
PUNT
PUNT
INT
KO
PUNT
KO
PUNT
PUNT

Clock Ball On

15:00 35
14:25
14:25 25
9:55 25
8:56 opp 28
6:55 25
5:02 16
4:20 opp 28
3:22 15
14:53 25
10:40 25
8:12 35
4:56 27
2:26 30
2:08 26
0:57 32
15:00 25
11:35 17
10:39 36
9:46 34
6:43 21
14:45 37
12:23 17
11:15 34
9:18 12
9:09 opp 19
8:58 25
8:18 37
6:28 33
4:58 11
1:18 34

End
Poss
INT
TD
TD
INT
FG
PUNT
FUMB
FG
FG
FG
TD
FG
DOWNS
TD
FG
HALF
INT
DOWNS
PUNT
TD
FG
FG
PUNT
PUNT
INT
TD
PUNT
TD
PUNT
PUNT
HALF

Clock
14:25
14:25
9:55
8:56
6:55
5:02
4:20
3:27
14:53
10:40
8:12
5:04
2:26
2:14
1:03
0:00
11:35
10:39
9:46
6:47
14:50
12:28
11:15
9:18
9:09
9:02
8:18
6:34
4:58
1:18
0:00

Ball On
37

38
opp 19
50
29
opp 27
opp 5
opp 15

opp 19
opp 29

opp 4
24
opp 15
opp 36
44

opp 19
opp 10

43

28

40
34
35

PL YDS TOP
3 2 0:35
0 0 0:00
13 75 4:30
3 13 0:59
7 9 2:01
6 25 1:53
2 13 0:42
4 1 0:53
11 80 3:29
12 60 4:13
7 75 2:28
10 46 3:08
8 44 2:30
1 70 0:12
8 70 1:05
2 -8 0:57
10 60 3:25
5 47 0:56
3 8 0:53
8 66 2:59
16 60 6:53
7 53 2:17
3 8 1:08
3 9 1:57
1 -5 0:09
1 19 0:07
3 3 0:40
5 63 1:44
3 7 1:30
5 23 3:40
2 1:

1
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